Financial assets

Cash and deposits 6,901,309 6,901,309 9,593,690 9,593,690

Receivables 113,658 113,658 183,572 183,572

Investment held for trading 3,882,311 3,882,311 2,491,151 2,491,151

 10,897,278 10,897,278 12,268,413 12,268,413

Financial liabilities

Payables 201,651 201,651 144,558 144,558

 201,651 201,651 144,558 144,558

The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the statement of financial position have been

analysed and classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs used in making

the measurements.  All financial instruments measured at fair value are level one, meaning fair value is

determined from quoted prices in active markets for identical assets.

Sensitivity Analysis -Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance

date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could

result from a change in these risks.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Cazaly Resources Limited Annual Report 2022

   47

 2022

$

2021

$

Change in loss

 • Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 68,626 95,805

 • Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (68,626) (95,805)

Change in equity

 • Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 68,626 95,805

 • Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (68,626) (95,805)

18. EARNINGS PER SHARE

a) Reconciliation of earnings to profit or loss:

Earnings/(loss) for the year  (1,740,579) 716,577

Earnings/(loss) used to calculate basic and diluted EPS (1,740,579) 716,577

 2022 2021

 No. of Shares

No. of Shares

b) Basic and diluted weighted average number of ordinary shares

outstanding during the year used in calculating dilutive EPS

370,821,793

369,563,267

19. CASH FLOW INFORMATION

 Reconciliation of cash flows from operating activities with

profit/(loss) after income tax

 Profit/(Loss) after income tax (1,740,579) 716,577

Non-operating cash flows in loss for the year:

Depreciation 82,703 77,898

Net (Gain)/ Loss on sale of shares (325,618) (996,942)

Finance costs on lease 7,746 11,890

Assets written off 3,425 -

Net profit on the sale of exploration assets (1,472,892) -

Employee & Consultant equity settled transactions 307,617 63,517

Fair value adjustment to investments 2,068,396 (1,296,883)

Exploration write-off 186,809 543,522

 Changes in assets and liabilities:

Decrease/(increase) in trade receivables and prepayments 62,088 (64,459)

Increase/(decrease) in trade payables, accruals and

employee entitlements - (22,941)

 Cash outflow from operations (820,305) (967,821)

20. COMMITMENTS

In order to maintain rights of tenure to mining tenements, the Group would have the following discretionary

exploration expenditure requirements up until expiry of leases. These obligations, which are subject to

renegotiation upon expiry of the leases, are not provided for in the financial statements and are payable:

No longer than one year 605,969 63,941

Longer than one year, but not longer than five years 4,185,568 201,994

Longer than five years 32,772 -

  4,824,309 265,935

If the Group decides to relinquish certain leases and/or does not meet these obligations, assets recognised